RESOLUTION NO. 556

WHEREAS the Pacific Power & Light Company must install and maintain a water pipe line under and across City of Albany property in the vicinity of Jackson Street and Seventh Avenue in the City of Albany,

AND WHEREAS, Pacific Power & Light Company has requested an easement to allow for the construction of said water pipe line and agrees to hold the City of Albany harmless against any claims arising out of the construction and maintenance of said pipe line and it is in the best interest of the people of the City of Albany that the City grant an easement to Pacific Power & Light Company, now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Albany that the Mayor and City Manager execute an easement for the construction and maintenance of a pipe line by Pacific Power & Light Company in the vicinity of Seventh Avenue and Jackson Streets.

DATED this 23rd day of September, 1959.

Wx sextrered.